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RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1122.
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 26TH JULY, 2017.

INVESTMENT AGREEMENTS WITH FOREIGN COUNTRIES

1122. 	SHRI P. BHATTACHARYA:
SHRIMATI RAJANI PATIL:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) 	whether Government proposes to enter into agreements with foreign countries especially with Russia, USA, Germany and France and for mutual investments particularly, in the area of infrastructure; and

(b) 	if so, the details thereof and how these investment agreements are beneficial to the country?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

[bookmark: _GoBack](a) & (b):	The existing Indian Bilateral Investment Treaties (BITs) were largely negotiated on the basis of Model BIT text adopted in 1993, and as amended in 2003. The 1993 Model BIT text contained provisions which were susceptible to broad and ambiguous interpretations by arbitral tribunals. Further, significant changes have occurred globally regarding BITs, in general, and investor-state dispute resolution mechanism, in particular. Accordingly, India started the process for review and revision of the earlier Model BIT, and came out with a revised Model BIT version, in December, 2015. Discussion on commencing negotiations on Bilateral Investment Treaty (BIT) or investment agreement based on approved Model BIT text with Russia, USA and EU are ongoing.

BITs help to project India as an attractive Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) destination, as well as protect outbound Indian FDI, by increasing the comfort level and boosting the confidence of investors by assuring a minimum standard of treatment and non-discrimination.
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